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INTRODUCTION

A
rmstrong was founded on the core values of Community, Service, Learning 
and Innovation. Reflecting our commitment to service, Armstrong now 
provides 360  Service and Support. Working collaboratively with the 

‘partner’ companies in our network, we’re ready to provide the service and support 
that customers need in relation to building performance.

A key part of serving our customers is providing Genuine Armstrong Replacement Parts 
to support installations of our products.  But the value we provide goes beyond the 
quality of the replacement part. 

With the availability of parts in packaged kits, you’ll never have to leave a repair 
incomplete just because you didn’t have all the pieces required for the job. And you won’t 
have to pay a premium for rush delivery of additional parts.

Your customers will be happier, because their mechanical systems will be returned to 
service earlier. That means you’ll be more likely to get their repeat business.

The Armstrong replacement parts program serves contractors and end customers 
through a combination of : Availability, Easy Selection, Easy Transactions, Quick 
Delivery and Technical Support.

availability
Dedicated service parts inventory 

Real-time inventory information

Active channel inventory management

easy selection
Parts selection charts with updated descriptions, 
pictures and sizing details

Illustrated part selection information  

Product details on packaging

All items within each Parts Kit are carefully selected for 
accurate sizing

ease of transaction
Parts and Kits available in ADEPT
Locator tool for local parts dealers

Complete parts kits reduce the work to source items. 
One search and one order address a service issue

quick delivery of parts solutions
On-time shipment  

Options for shipping service levels

Parts Kits include all parts and related items required to 
complete replacement work 

support
Trained Armstrong support professionals 

Dedicated 24×7  service and support parts
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design envelope 4300 & 4322 parts list

item description
1 Carbon Bush

2 Casing O-ring

3 Clamp V-Ring

7 Coupling

10 Cover Seal

4 Impeller

5 Impeller Cap Screw

6 Impeller Washer

8 Mechanical Seal

9 Shaft

7

1

8

8

9

2

4

6

5

3

10
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design envelope 4380 & 4372 parts list

item description
2 Casing O-ring
3 Clamp V-Ring
4 Impeller
5 Impeller Cap Screw
6 Impeller Washer
8 Mechanical Seal
9 Shaft

9

2

8

4

6
5

3
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design envelope 4200h parts list

item description

2 Casing O-ring

3 Clamp V-Ring

7 Coupling

10 Cover Seal

4 Impeller

5 Impeller Cap Screw

6 Impeller Washer

item description

8 Mechanical Seal

9 Shaft

11 Shroud - Casing

13 Shroud - Motor

12 Spring Isolator - Casing

14 Spring Isolator - Motor

2×14

2×13
10

2×11

2×12

7
3

4

5

6

2

9
8

8
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design envelope 4280 parts list

item description

2 Casing O-ring

3 Clamp V-Ring

4 Impeller

5 Impeller Capscrew

6 Impeller Washer

8 Mechanical Seal

item description

9 Shaft

11 Shroud - Casing

13 Shroud - Motor

12 Spring Isolator - Casing

14 Spring Isolator - Motor

2×14

2×11

2×12

2×13

3

9

8

2
4

6 5
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design envelope 4300, 4380, 4322 & 4372

kit part numbers

kit part numbers

kit contents

kit contents

pump size part number qty
req. 

1x1x3 (25-80) 8945800-810K 1

1.5x1.5x3 (40-80) 8945800-810K 1

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 8945800-814K 1

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 8945800-814K 1

2x2x5 (50-125) 8945800-814K 1

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 8945800-814K 1

3x3x5 (80-125) 8945800-814K 1

2

3

item description
2 Casing O-ring

3 V-Clamp Ring

design envelope 4200h & 4280

pump size part number qty 
req. 

1.5x1.25x3 (32-80) 8945800-810K 1

2x1.5x5 (40-125) 8945800-814K 1

2.5x2x5 (50-125) 8945800-814K 1

3x2.5x5 (65-125) 8945800-814K 1

item description
2 Casing O-ring

3 V-Clamp Ring

v-clamp ring kit

2

3
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design envelope 4200h & 4280

design envelope 4200h & 4280

spring isolator

shroud parts

pump size power  
hp (kW)

part number qty 
req. 

1.5x1.25x3 (32-80) 1.0(0.75) - 1.5(1.1) 8975004-912 1

2x1.5x5 (40-125) 1.5(1.1) - 3.0(2.2) 8975004-912 1

2x1.5x5 (40-125) 4.0(3.0) - 10.0(7.5) 8975004-914 1

2x1.5x5 (40-125) 7.5(5.5) - 10.0(7.5) 8975004-914 1

2.5x2x5 (50-125) 1.5(1.1) - 2.0 (1.5) 8975004-912 1

2.5x2x5 (50-125) 3.0(2.2) - 7.5(5.5) 8975004-914 1

3x2.5x5 (65-125) 3.0(2.2) - 5.0(4.0) 8975004-913 1

3x2.5x5 (65-125) 7.5(5.5) - 10.0(7.5) 8975004-915 1

2×12

2×14

item description

12 Spring Isolator - Casing

14 Spring Isolator - Motor

pump size frame part number qty
req. 

1.5x1.25x3 (32-80) 71/90S 8428653-003 1

2x1.5x5 (40-125)
90S/90

8428656-003 1

2.5x2x5 (50-125) 8428656-003 1

3x2.5x5 (65-125) 8428656-003 1

1.5x1.25x3 (32-80)

112

8428655-003 1

2x1.5x5 (40-125) 8428655-003 1

2.5x2x5 (50-125) 8428655-003 1

3x2.5x5 (65-125) 8428655-003 1

item description

11 Shroud - Casing

13 Shroud - Motor

2×11

2×13

kit part numbers

kit part numbers

kit contents

kit contents



1 1

PUMP PARTS K ITS

1 1

|  
de

si
gn

 e
nv

el
o

pe
 p

um
ps

 p
ar

t 
ki

ts
 c

at
al

o
g

item description
15 Capscrew

16 Collar Screw

17 Motor Collar

18 Pump Collar

19 Pump Shaft Key

20 Split Coupling

21 Washer

21

18

19

17

16

20

15

coupling kit
kit contents

design envelope 4200h
kit part numbers

pump size power  
hp (kW) frame part number qty 

req. 

2x1.5x5 (40-125)
0.3 (0.25)

0.5 (0.37)

0.75 (0.55)

1.0 (0.75)

1.5 (1.1)

2.0 (1.5)

71 8428581-000K 12.5x2x5 (50-125)

3x2.5x5 (65-125)

2x1.5x5 (40-125)
1.0 (0.75)

1.5 (1.1)

2.0 (1.5)

90S 8428581-000K 12.5x2x5 (50-125)

3x2.5x5 (65-125)

2x1.5x5 (40-125) 2.0 (1.5)

3.0(2.2)

4.0 (3.0)

5.5 (4.0)

7.5 (5.5)

10.0 (7.5)

90 8428582-000K 12.5x2x5 (50-125)

3x2.5x5 (65-125)

2x1.5x5 (40-125)
5.5 (4)

7.5 (5.5)

10.0 (7.5)

112 8428583-000K 12.5x2x5 (50-125)

3x2.5x5 (65-125)
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pump size impeller 
hub

power  
hp (kW) frame part 

number
qty 
req.

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125)

-

0.3(0.25) 

0.5(0.37) 

0.75(0.55) 

1.0(0.75) 

1.5(1.1) 

2.0(1.5)

71 8428581-000K 1

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125)

2x2x5 (50-125)

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125)

3x3x5 (80-125)

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125)

-
1.0 (0.75)

1.5 (1.1)

2.0 (1.5)

90S 8428581-000K 1

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125)

2x2x5 (50-125)

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125)

3x3x5 (80-125)

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125)

-

2.0 (1.5)

3.0(2.2)

4.0 (3.0)

5.5 (4.0)

7.5 (5.5)

10.0 (7.5)

90 8428582-000K 1

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125)

2x2x5 (50-125)

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125)

3x3x5 (80-125)

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125)

-
5.5 (4)

7.5 (5.5)

10.0 (7.5)

112 8428583-000K 1

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125)

2x2x5 (50-125)

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125)

3x3x5 (80-125)

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190)* S

15.0 (11.0)

132 8428904-000K 120.0 (14.7)

25.0 (18.4)

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190)* M 30.0 (22.1) 132 8428880-000K 1

3x3x7.5 (80-190)* S

15.0 (11.0)

132 8428904-000K 120.0 (14.7)

25.0 (18.4)

3x3x7.5 (80-190)* M

30.0 (22.1)
132 8428880-000K 1

40.0 (29.4)

50.0 (36.8) 160 8428904-000K 1

5x5x7.5 (125-190)* M
50.0 (36.8) 160 8428904-000K 1

60.0 (44.1) 200 8428985-000K 1

kit part numbers
design envelope 4300 & 4322 

* 4300 Medium Pump Coupling Kit
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item description

25 Bushing (not shown)

8 Outside Mechanical Seal

10 Seal Cover

22 Seal Cover Capscrew

23 Seal Cover Capscrew Washer

8

10

22

23

8

mechanical seal kit

design envelope 4300, 4322 & 4200h

kit contents

replacement seal

pump size
part number qty 

req. a1-2  a1-3

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 8975002-324 8975002-325 1

3x3x5 (80-125) 8975002-324 8975002-325 1

2x2x5 (50-125) 8975002-324 8975002-325 1

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 8975002-324 8975002-325 1

pump size
part number qty 

req. a1-2  a1-3

2x1.5x5 (40-125) 8975002-324 8975002-325 1

2.5x2x5 (50-125) 8975002-324 8975002-325 1

3x2.5x5 (65-125) 8975002-324 8975002-325 1

Manu Code c-ssc abb ac-ssc abb

Seal Type abb

Rotary Resin Impregnated 
Carbon

Antimony Loaded 
Carbon

Seat Sintered Silicon Carbide

O-Rings and Elastomer Viton 

Legend (Refer App.guide)  a1-2  a1-3

design envelope 4300 & 4322 

design envelope 4200h

note: 
a .  Resin bonded carbon-default selection for Canada, US, India, China, APR and ME.
b.  Antimony Loaded Carbon- default selection for UK & Europe
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canada, us, india, china, apr and me & uk export

application guide

Fluid
<200f >200f

<=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm <=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm

Potable Water a1-2 No potable water for this application

Non-Potable Water a1-2 a1-2 ncp a1-2 a1-2 ncp

Glycol > 30% a1-2 a1-2 ncp a1-2 a1-2 ncp

All Other a1-2 a1-2 ncp a1-2 a1-2 ncp

uk & europe

application guide

Fluid
<200f >200f

<=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm <=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm

Potable Water a1-3 No potable water for this application

Non-Potable Water a1-3 a1-3 ncp a1-3 a1-3 ncp

Glycol > 30% a1-3 a1-3 ncp a1-3 a1-3 ncp

All Other a1-3 a1-3 ncp a1-3 a1-3 ncp

pump size
part number qty 

req. a1-2  a1-3

2x1.5x5 (40-125) 8975002-324K 8975002-325K 1

2.5x2x5 (50-125) 8975002-324K 8975002-325K 1

3x2.5x5 (65-125) 8975002-324K 8975002-325K 1

pump size
part number qty 

req. a1-2  a1-3

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 8975002-324K 8975002-325K 1

3x3x5 (80-125) 8975002-324K 8975002-325K 1

2x2x5 (50-125) 8975002-324K 8975002-325K 1

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 8975002-324K 8975002-325K 1

replacement seal kit 

design envelope 4300 & 4322 

design envelope 4200h

kit part numbers
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mechanical seal kit

item description

2 Casing O-ring

8 Mechanical Seal Kit

3 V-Clamp Ring

design envelope 4380, 4372 & 4280

kit contents

replacement seal kit

item description

2 Casing O-ring

8 Mechanical Seal Kit

3 V-Clamp Ring

pump size
part number qty 

req.l1-a  h3-a l2-a

1x1x3 (25-80) 89975000-900K 89975000-904K — 1

1.5x1.5x3 (40-80) 89975000-900K 89975000-904K — 1

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 89975000-920K 89975000-924K — 1

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 89975000-920K 89975000-924K — 1

2x2x5 (50-125) 89975000-920K 89975000-924K — 1

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 89975000-920K 89975000-924K — 1

3x3x5 (80-125) 89975000-920K 89975000-924K — 1

pump size
part number qty 

req.l1-a  h3-a l2-a

1.5x1.25x3 (32-80) 89975000-900K 89975000-904K — 1

2x1.5x5 (40-125) 89975000-920K 89975000-924K — 1

2.5x2x5 (50-125) 89975000-920K 89975000-924K — 1

3x2.5x5 (65-125) 89975000-920K 89975000-924K — 1

Manu Code c-ssc l epss 2a acssc o epss 2a sscssc l epss 2a

Seal Type 2a

Rotary Resin Impregnated 
Carbon

Antimony Loaded 
Carbon

Sintered Silicon 
Carbide

Seat Sintered Silicon Carbide

L-Cups or O-Rings 
and Elastomer epdm (L-Cup) epdm (O-Ring) epdm (L-Cup)

Legend (Refer 
App.guide) l1-a  h3-a l2-a

design envelope 4380, 4372

design envelope 4280

kit contents

note: 
a .  Resin bonded carbon-default selection for 

Canada, US, India, China, APR and ME.
b.  Antimony Loaded Carbon- default 

selection for UK & Europe

3

3

8

8

2

2
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item description

24 Blanking Plate

2 Casing O-ring

8 Outside Mechanical Seal

10 Seal Cover

22 Seal Cover Capscrew

23 Seal Cover Capscrew Washer

3 V-Clamp Ring

2

3

22

8

8

10

23

24

pump size
part number qty 

req.a1-2 a1-3

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 880000-008K 880000-009K 1

3x3x5 (80-125) 880000-008K 880000-009K 1

2x2x5 (50-125) 880000-008K 880000-009K 1

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 880000-008K 880000-009K 1

3x3x5 (80-125) 880000-008K 880000-009K 1

Manu Code c-ssc ab2 ac-ssc ab2

Seal Type ab2

Rotary Resin Impregnated Carbon Antimony Loaded Carbon

Seat Sintered Silicon Carbide

O-Rings and Elastomer Viton

Legend (Refer App.guide) a1-2 a1-3

mechanical seal and blanking plate replacement kit

design envelope 4322

kit contents kit part numbers

note: 
a .  Resin bonded carbon-default selection for Canada, US, India, China, APR and ME.
b.  Antimony Loaded Carbon- default selection for UK & Europe

canada, us, india, china, apr and me & uk export

application guide

Fluid
<200f >200f

<=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm <=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm

Potable Water a1-2 No potable water for this application

Non-Potable Water a1-2 a1-2 ncp a1-3 a1-2 ncp

Glycol > 30% a1-2 a1-2 ncp a1-2 a1-2 ncp

All Other a1-2 a1-2 ncp a1-3 a1-2 ncp

uk & europe

application guide

Fluid
<200f >200f

<=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm <=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm

Potable Water a1-3 No potable water for this application

Non-Potable Water a1-3 a1-3 ncp a1-3 a1-3 ncp

Glycol > 30% a1-3 a1-3 ncp a1-3 a1-3 ncp

All Other a1-3 a1-3 ncp a1-3 a1-3 ncp
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canada, us, india, china, apr and me

application guide

Fluid
<200f >200f

<=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm <=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm

Potable Water l1-a No potable water for this application

Non-Potable Water l1-a l2-a ncp h3-a l2-a ncp

Glycol > 30% l2-a ncp ncp l2-a l2-a ncp

All Other l1-a l2-a ncp h3-a l2-a ncp

application guide

Fluid
<200f >200f

<=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm <=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm

Potable Water l1-a No potable water for this application

Non-Potable Water h3-a l2-a ncp h3-a l2-a ncp

Glycol > 30% l2-a l2-a ncp l2-a l2-a ncp

All Other h3-a l2-a ncp h3-a l2-a ncp

uk and europe

item description

24 Blanking Plate

2 Casing O-ring

8 Mechanical Seal Kit

c V-Clamp Ring

pump size
part number qty 

req.l1-a  h3-a l2-a

1x1x3 (25-80) 880000-004K 880000-005K — 1

1.5x1.5x3 (40-80) 880000-004K 880000-005K — 1

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 880000-006K 880000-007K — 1

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 880000-006K 880000-007K — 1

2x2x5 (50-125) 880000-006K 880000-007K — 1

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 880000-006K 880000-007K — 1

3x3x5 (80-125) 880000-006K 880000-007K — 1

Manu Code c-ssc l epss 2a acssc o epss 2a sscssc l epss 2a

Seal Type 2a

Rotary Resin Impregnated 
Carbon

Antimony Loaded 
Carbon

Sintered Silicon 
Carbide

Seat Sintered Silicon Carbide

L-Cups or O-Rings 
and Elastomer epdm (L-Cup) epdm (O-Ring) epdm (L-Cup)

Legend (Refer 
App.guide) l1-a  h3-a l2-a

design envelope 4372

kit contents kit part numbers

mechanical seal and blanking plate replacement kit

note: 
a .  Resin bonded carbon-default selection for 

Canada, US, India, China, APR and ME.
b.  Antimony Loaded Carbon- default 

selection for UK & Europe

24

3

2

8
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pump size part number qty 
req.

1x1x3 (25-80) 880000-002K 1

1.5x1.5x3 (40-80) 880000-002K 1

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 880000-001K 1

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 880000-001K 1

2x2x5 (50-125) 880000-001K 1

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 880000-001K 1

3x3x5 (80-125) 880000-001K 1

design envelope 4322 & 4372

V-Clamp ring

Blanking plate

O-ring

blanking plate kit

kit part numbers

frame size part number qty required

DEPM (iECM) & DEPM2 - 71/90S 880103-000 1

DEPM (iECM) & DEPM2 - 90 880103-000 1

DEPM (iECM) & DEPM2 - 112 880103-000 1

frame size part number kit includes

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) 8429041-106K Screen Cover 
Frame, Screen 
Cover Door, 
Pin,Tape & Bazel

3x3x7.5 (80-190) 8429041-106K

5x5x7.5 (125-190) 8429041-106K

touch screen cover replacement kit 

design envelope 4300, 4380, 4322, 4372, 4200h & 4280

design envelope 4300, 4380
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design envelope 4300, 4380

frame size part number qty required

DEPM2 - 90 880103-004 1

DEPM2 - 112 880103-005 1

DEPM (iECM) - 71 880103-001 1

DEPM (iECM) - 90/90S 880103-002 1

DEPM (iECM) - 112 880103-003 1

weather shield replacement kit

design envelope 4300, 4380, 4322, 4372

motor power 
(hp/kW -  voltage (pole-p))

motor frame & 
power in (kW)

ivs drive 
size part number kit  

includes
15/11 - 230,460, 575V

132  

(11-18.5kW)
B1 8428954-000K

Awning 
shield, 
Screws & 
Washer

20/15 - 460, 575V
25/18.5 - 460, 575V
20/15 - 230V

132 

(22-37kW)
B2 8428964-000K30/22 - 460, 575V

40/30 - 460, 575V
25/18.5 - 230V

160 C1 8428964-000K
30/22 - 230V
40/30 - 230V
50/37 - 460, 575V
25/18.5 - 460, 575V-4P

200

B1

8429117-000K
25/18.5 - 230V-4P

B2
30/22 - 230V-4P
40/30 - 230V-4P
50/37 -  460, 575V-4P
50/37 -  230V- 4P

C1 8429117-000K
60/45 - 230V-4P
60/45 - 460, 575V
75/55 -  460, 575V
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design envelope 4300, 4380, 4322, 4372, 4200h & 4280

design envelope pump controller (depc) parts kit

frame size part 
number description qty 

required description

DEPM2-90 880100-015 Kit DEPC ctrl Lcard 90 DEPM2 1 Indoor/Outdoor

DEPM2-112 880100-016 Kit DEPC ctrl Lcard 112 DEPM2 1 Indoor/Outdoor

DEPM (iECM)-71

880100-011 Assy-DEPC ctrl Lcard IEC71-ID 1 Indoor

880100-012 Assy-DEPC ctrl Lcard IEC71-OD 1 Outdoor

DEPM (iECM)-90/90S 880100-005 Assy-DEPC ctrl Lcard IEC90/90S 1 Indoor/Outdoor

DEPM (iECM)-112 880100-002 Assy-DEPC ctrl Lcard IEC112 1 Indoor/Outdoor

IVS 102 880100-006 Sub-assy DEPC Dcard w\firmware 1 Indoor/Outdoor

note:  
serial number to be provided to load de map corresponding to the pump serial# into depc card.

design envelope strain relief part

frame size part number description qty required

DEPM (iECM) - 71 8428724-G12 iECM 71 strain relief 12" lng 1

DEPM2 - 90&112 8428724-G12 iECM 71 strain relief 12" lng 1
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kit part number kit qty frame size series pump size description qty

880000-010K 1 71 /90 /112 4200H
2x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2.5x2x5 (50-125) 

3x2.5x5 (65-125)

Elbow-st 90° ss 316 ¼npt

1Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm

Hose-braid assy s L=16" w/304

880000-011K 1 71 /90 /112 4300

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125) 

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125)

Nipple ss304 ¼nptx2.500"

1

Tee-90° ss304 ¼npt

Vent-air ss316 ¼npt

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm

Hose-braid assy s L=16" w/304

880000-013K 1 71 /90 /112 4380 1.5x1.5x3 (40-80)

Nipple ss304 ¼nptx2.500"

1

Tee-90° ss304 ¼npt

Pipe plug ¼npt sst 3000#

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm

Hose-braid assy s L=15" w/304

880000-014K 1 71 /90 /112 4380

1.25x1.25x5 (32 125) 

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125)

Nipple ss304 ¼nptx2.500"

1
Elbow-90° ss304 ¼"npt

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm

Hose-braid assy s L=16" w/304

880000-015K 1 71 /90 /112 4380
2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125)

Elbow-st 90° ss316 ¼npt

1Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm

Hose-braid assy s L=19" w/304

880000-016K 1 71 /90 /112 4322

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125)

Nipple ss304 ¼nptx2.500"

1

Cross-90° sst ¼npt

Vent-air ss316 ¼npt

Nipple ss304 ¼nptx1.500"

Valve-ball ang 304 ¼x¼nptf

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm

Hose-braid assy s L=19" w/304

880000-017K 1 71 /90 /112 4372 1.5x1.5x3 (40-80)

Adapter sst ¼fnpt-Vmnpt

1

Nipple ss304 ¼nptx2.500"

Tee-90° ss304 ¼npt

Nipple ss304 ¼nptx1.500"

Valve-ball ang 304 ¼x¼nptf

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm

Hose-braid assy s L=9" w/304

Elbow-st 90° ss316 Vnpt

design envelope standard flush line spare/replacement parts kit

4200h 4300, 4322, 4380 & 4372
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kit part number kit qty frame size series pump size description qty

880000-018K 1 71 /90 /112 4372

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125) 

Nipple ss304 ¼nptx2.500"

1

Tee-90° ss304 ¼npt

Nipple ss304 ¼nptx1.500"

Valve-ball ang 304 ¼x¼nptf

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm

Hose-braid assy s L=9" w/304

Elbow-st 90° ss316 ¼npt

4200h 4300 & 4322 4380/4372 (supplied loose)

flush line - sediment filter w/ sight flow indicator parts kit

kit part number kit qty frame size series pump size description qty

880000-019K 1 71

4200H

2x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2.5x2x5 (50-125) 

3x2.5x5 (65-125)

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx2.500" 1

Valve-ball ang 304 ¼x¼nptf 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Hose-braid assy s L=20" w/304 1

Flow ind-sight ¼npt sst 1

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx1.500" 1

Elbow-90°ss304  ¼" npt 1

880000-020K 1 90

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx1.500" 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Filter hsg ¼" npt 300# sst 1

Filter-cartridge 275f 1

Bracket-filter 5" es iec71/90s/112 1

Lockwasher stl ¼" 2

880000-021K 1 112

Capscw stl  ¼-20x0.625"Lg gr2 2

Bushing-hex ss304 ½x¼npt 1

Hose-braid assy s L=19" w/304 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Valve-ball ang 304 VxVnptf 1

Nipple ss304  Vnptx2.500" 1

note: 
a .  438 0/4372  Parts/Kit supplied Loose.
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kit part number kit qty frame size series pump size description qty

880000-022K 1 71

4300

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125)

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx2.500" 1

Valve-ball ang 304 ¼x¼nptf 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Hose-braid assy s L=20" w/304 1

Flow ind-sight ¼npt sst 1

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx1.500" 1

Tee-90° ss304  ¼npt 1

880000-023K
1 90

Vent-air ss316  ¼npt 1

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx1.500" 1

Bushing-hex ss304 ½x¼npt 1

Filter hsg ¼"npt 300# sst 1

Filter-cartridge 275f 1

Bracket-filter stl iec71/90/112 1

Lockwasher stl ¼" 2

880000-024K 1 112

Capscw stl ¼-20x0.625"Lg gr2 2

Bushing-hex ss304 ½x¼npt 1

Hose-braid assy s L=19" w/304 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Valve-ball ang 304 VxVnptf 1

Nipple ss304  Vnptx2.500" 1

880000-031K 1 71 /90 /112
4380/ 

4372

1.5x1.5x3 (40-80) 

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125)

Filter hsg  ¼"npt 300# sst 1

Filter-cartridge 275f 1

Flow ind-sight ¼npt sst 1

880000-034K 1 71

4322

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125)

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx2.500" 1

Tee-90°ss304  ¼npt 1

Nipple ss304 ¼nptx1.500" 1

Valve-ball str 304 ¼x¼nptf 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Hose-braid assy s L=20" w/304 1

Flow ind-sight ¼npt  sst 1

Nipple-close ss304  ¼npt 1

880000-035K
1 90

Tee-90°ss304  ¼npt 1

Vent-air ss316  ¼npt 1

Nipple-close ss304  ¼npt 1

Bushing-hex ss304 ½x¼npt 1

Filter hsg  ¼"npt 300# sst 1

Filter-cartridge 275f 1

Bracket-filter stl iec71/90/112 1

880000-036K 1 112

Lockwasher stl ¼" 2

Capscw stl ¼-20x0.625"Lg gr2 2

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Hose-braid assy s L=19" w/304 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Valve-ball ang 304  VxVnptf 1

Nipple ss304  Vnptx2.500" 1

note: 
a .  438 0/4372  Parts/Kit supplied Loose.
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design envelope flush line - cyclone separator / sight flow indicator (250 psi) 
parts kit-nylon

kit part number kit qty frame size series pump size description qty

880 0 0 0 - 025K
1 71

430 0

1.5x1.5x5 (40 -125) 

2x2x5 (50 -125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80 -125)

Nipple ss304  ¼npt  x 2.500" 1

Valve-ball ang 304  ¼x¼nptf 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Hose-braid assy s L=22" w/304 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Cplg ss304  ½"npt 1

Separator nylon ½npt  240 fmax 1

Bracket-separator stl  upper 1

Bracket-separator stl  lower 1

Bracket-filter stl  iec7 1/90/ 112 1

880 0 0 0 - 026K
1 90

Lockwasher stl  ¼" 3

Capscw stl  ¼-20x0.625"Lg gr2 3

Nut-hex stl  ¼-20unc gr2 3

Elbow-90°  ss304  ½npt 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Hose-braid assy s L=20" w/304 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Valve-ball ang 304  ¼x¼nptf 1

Nipple ss304  ¼npt  x 2.500" 1

Cplg ss304  ½"npt 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

880 0 0 0 - 027K 1 112

Nipple ss304  ¼npt  x 1 .500" 1

Flow ind-sight ¼npt  sst 1

Nipple ss304  ¼npt  x 1 .500" 1

Tee-90°  ss304  ¼npt 1

Vent-air ss316 ¼npt 1

Hose-braid assy s L=19" w/304 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Valve-ball ang 304  V xV nptf 1

Nipple ss304  V npt  x 2.500" 1

note: 
a .  438 0/4372  Parts/Kit supplied Loose.

4300 & 4322 4380/4372 (supplied loose)
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kit part number kit qty frame size series pump size description qty

880 0 0 0 - 032K 1 71 /90 /112
4380 / 
4372

1.5x1.5x3 (40 -80) 

1 .25x1.25x5 (32-125) 

1 .5x1.5x5 (40 -125) 

2x2x5 (50 -125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80 -125)

Separator nylon ½npt  240fmax 1

Flow ind-sight ¼npt  sst 1

880 0 0 0 - 037K
1 71

4322

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 

1 .5x1.5x5 (40 -125) 

2x2x5 (50 -125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80 -125)

Nipple ss304  ¼npt  x 2.500" 1

Tee-90°  ss304  ¼npt 1

Nipple ss304  ¼npt  x 1 .500" 1

Valve-ball str 304  ¼x¼nptf 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Hose-braid assy s L=12" w/304 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Cplg ss304  ½"npt 1

Separator nylon ½npt  240fmax 1

Bracket-separator stl  upper 1

Bracket-separator stl  lower 1

880 0 0 0 - 038K
1 90

Bracket-filter stl  iec7 1/90/ 112 1

Lockwasher stl  ¼" 3

Capscw stl  ¼-20x 0.625"Lg gr2 3

Nut-hex stl  ¼-20unc gr2 3

Elbow-90°  ss304  ½npt 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Hose-braid assy s L=16" w/304 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Valve-ball ang 304  ¼x¼nptf 1

Nipple ss304  ¼npt  x 1 .500" 1

Tee-90°  ss304  ¼npt 1

Nipple ss304  ¼npt  x 2.500" 1

880 0 0 0 - 039K 1 112

Cplg ss304  ½"npt 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Nipple-close ss304  ¼npt 1

Flow ind-sight ¼npt  sst 1

Nipple-close ss304  ¼npt 1

Tee-90°  ss304  ¼npt 1

Vent-air ss316 ¼npt 1

Hose-braid assy s L=19" w/304 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Valve-ball ang 304  V xV nptf 1

Nipple ss304  V npt  x 2.500" 1

note: 
a .  438 0/4372  Parts/Kit supplied Loose.
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design envelope flush line - cyclone separator / sight flow indicator(2000 psi) 
parts kit-stainless steel

kit part number kit qty frame size series pump size description qty

880000-028K 1 71

4300

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125)

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx2.500" 1

Valve-ball ang 304  ¼x¼nptf 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Hose-braid assy s L=22" w/304 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Cplg ss304  ½"npt 1

Separator 316ss  ½npt  500fmax 1

Bracket-separator stl  upper 1

Bracket sst  separator upper 1

Tie-locking sst  for separator 1

Bracket-filter stl  iec71/90/112 1

880000-029K 1 90

Lockwasher stl  ¼" 3

Capscw stl  ¼-20x0.625"Lg gr2 3

Nut-hex stl  ¼-20unc gr2 3

Elbow-90°  ss304  ½npt 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Hose-braid assy s L=20" w/304 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Valve-ball ang 304  ¼x¼nptf 1

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx2.500" 1

Cplg ss304  ½"npt 1

880000-030K 1 112

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx1.500" 1

Flow ind-sight ¼npt  sst 1

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx1.500" 1

Tee-90°  ss304  ¼npt 1

Vent-air ss316  ¼npt 1

Hose-braid assy s L=19" w/304 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Valve-ball ang 304  VxV nptf 1

Nipple ss304  V nptx2.500" 1

note: 
a .  438 0/4372  Parts/Kit supplied Loose.

4300 & 4322 4380/4372 (supplied loose)
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kit part number kit qty frame size series pump size description qty

880000-033K 1 71 /90 /112
4380/ 
4372

1.5x1.5x3 (40-80) 

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125)

Separator 316ss  ½npt  500fmax 1

Flow ind-sight ¼npt  sst 1

880000-040K 1 71

4322

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125)

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx2.500" 1

Tee-90°  ss304  ¼npt 1

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx1 .500" 1

Valve-ball str 304  ¼x¼nptf 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Hose-braid assy s L=12" w/304 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Cplg ss304  ½"npt 1

Separator 316ss  ½npt  500 fmax 1

Bracket-separator stl  upper 1

Bracket sst  separator upper 1

Tie-locking sst  for separator 1

880000-041K 1 90

Bracket-filter stl  iec7 1 1

Lockwasher stl  ¼" 3

Capscw stl  ¼-20x0.625"Lg gr2 3

Nut-hex stl  ¼-20unc gr2 3

Elbow-90°  ss304  ½npt 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Hose-braid assy s L=16" w/304 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Valve-ball ang 304  ¼x¼nptf 1

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx1 .500" 1

Tee-90°  ss304  ¼npt 1

880000-042K 1 112

Nipple ss304  ¼nptx2.500" 1

Cplg ss304  ½"npt 1

Bushing-hex ss304  ½x¼npt 1

Nipple-close ss304  ¼npt 1

Flow ind-sight ¼npt  sst 1

Nipple-close ss304  ¼npt 1

Tee-90°  ss304  ¼npt 1

Vent-air ss316  ¼npt 1

Hose-braid assy s L=19" w/304 1

Adapter-s ss 0.5" jicm-0.25"nptm 1

Valve-ball ang 304  VxV nptf 1

Nipple ss304  V nptx2.500" 1

note: 
a .  438 0/4372  Parts/Kit supplied Loose.
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design envelope 50 micron sediment filter replacement parts kit

design envelope cyclone separator replacement parts kit-nylon

kit part number kit qty frame size series pump size description qty

880000-043K 1 71

4200H

2x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2.5x2x5 (50-125) 

3x2.5x5 (65-125)

Filter hsg ¼"npt 300# sst 1

Filter-cartridge 275f 1

880000-044K 1 90
Bracket-filter 5" es iec71/90s/90/112 1

Lockwasher stl ¼" 2

880000-045K 1 112
Capscw stl ¼-20x0.625"Lg gr2 2

Flow ind-sight ¼npt sst 1

880000-046K 1 71

4300/ 

4322

1.25x1.25x5 (32-125) 

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125)

Filter hsg ¼"npt 300# sst 1

Filter-cartridge 275f 1

880000-047K 1 90
Bracket-filter stl iec71/90/112 1

Lockwasher stl ¼" 2

880000-048K 1 112
Capscw stl ¼-20x0.625"Lg gr2 2

Flow ind-sight ¼npt sst 1

kit part number kit qty frame size series pump size description qty

880000-049K 1 71/90/112
4300/ 

4322

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125)

Separator nylon ½npt 240fmax 1

Bracket-separator stl  upper 1

Bracket-separator stl  lower 1

Lockwasher stl  ¼" 3

Capscw stl  ¼-20x0.625"Lg gr2 3

Nut-hex stl  ¼-20unc gr2 3

Flow ind-sight ¼npt sst 1

Label 1

Box 1

4200h 4300 & 4322

4300 & 4322
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design envelope cyclone separator replacement parts kit-stainles steel

kit part number kit qty frame size series pump size description qty

880000-050K 1 71/90/112
4300/ 

4322

1.5x1.5x5 (40-125) 

2x2x5 (50-125) 

2.5x2.5x5 (65-125) 

3x3x5 (80-125)

Separator 316ss  ½npt 500fmax 1

Bracket-separator stl  upper 1

Bracket sst  separator upper 1

Tie-locking sst  for separator 1

Lockwasher stl  ¼" 3

Capscw stl  ¼-20x0.625"Lg gr2 3

Nut-hex stl ¼-20unc gr2 3

Flow ind-sight ¼npt sst 1

Label 1

Box 1

4300 & 4322
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depm ivs 4300 parts list

kit contents

item description
1 Casing gasket

2 Mechanical seal

3 DEPC

4 Pump split coupling parts kits

5 STD flush braided hose

6 Spare filter

7 IVS102 DEPC screen replacement kit

8a Front shroud w/o fused disconnect

item description

8b Front shroud with fused disconnect

9 Left shroud parts kit

10 Right shroud parts kit

11 Touchscreen / display cover assembly

12 Weather shield replacement kit

] 2

5

6

4

10

9

3

12

8a & 8b

1

11
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12

8a & 8b

depm ivs 4380 parts list

4300/4380 depm ivs pump casing gasket

2

3

1

item description

1 Casing Gasket

pump size part number qty 
req.

3x3x6B (80-150B) 8426401-002 1

4x4x6C (100-150C) 8426401-002 1

5x5x6 (125-150) 8426401-002 1

kit contents

kit part numbers

pump size part number qty 
req.

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) 8426401-003 1

3x3x7.5 (80-190) 8426401-003 1

5x5x7.5 (125-190) 8426401-003 1

10

9

11

5

6

kit contents

item description
1 Casing gasket

2 Mechanical seal

3 DEPC

5 STD flush braided hose

6 Spare filter

7 IVS102 DEPC screen replacement kit

8a Front shroud w/o fused disconnect

8b Front shroud with fused disconnect

9 Left shroud parts kit

10 Right shroud parts kit

11 Touchscreen / display cover assembly

12 Weather shield replacement kit
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4300 depm ivs pump mechanical seal  
(us, ca, la, india, china, apr & middle east)

pump size impeller 
hub

power rating
hp/kW frame

part number qty 
req. a1-2  a1-3

3x3x6B (80-150B) S

15/11

132 8975002-304 8975002-305 120/15

25/18.5

3x3x6B (80-150B) M
30/22

132 8975002-334 8975002-335 1
40/30

4x4x6C (100-150C) S

15/11

132 8975002-304 8975002-305 120/15

25/18.5

4x4x6C (100-150C) M
30/22

132 8975002-334 8975002-335 1
40/30

5x5x6 (125-150) S

15/11

132 8975002-304 8975002-305 120/15

25/18.5

5x5x6 (125-150) M
30/22

132 8975002-334 8975002-335 1
40/30

5x5x6 (125-150) M 50/37 160 8975002-334 8975002-335 1

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) S

15/11

132 8975002-304 8975002-305 120/15

25/18.5

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) M 30/22 132 8975002-334 8975002-335 1

3x3x7.5 (80-190) S

15/11

132 8975002-304 8975002-305 120/15

25/18.5

Manu Code c-ssc abb ac-ssc abb

Seal Type abb

Rotary Resin Impregnated 
Carbon

Antimony Loaded 
Carbon

Seat Sintered Silicon Carbide

O-Rings and Elastomer Viton 

Legend (Refer App.guide)  a1-2  a1-3

note: 
a .  Resin bonded carbon-default selection for Canada, US, India, China, APR and ME.
b.  Antimony Loaded Carbon- default selection for UK & Europe



3 3

PUMP PARTS K ITS

3 3

|  
de

si
gn

 e
nv

el
o

pe
 p

um
ps

 p
ar

t 
ki

ts
 c

at
al

o
g

4300 depm ivs pump mechanical seal  
(uk & europe)

pump size impeller 
hub

power rating
hp/kW frame

part number qty 
req.c5

3x3x6B (80-150B) S

15/11

132 9975000-960 120/15

25/18.5

3x3x6B (80-150B) M
30/22

132 9975000-963 1
40/30

4x4x6C (100-150C) S

15/11

132 9975000-960 120/15

25/18.5

Manu Code ac-tc 1a**

Seal Type john crane type 1

Rotary Antimony Loaded Carbon

Seat Tungsten Carbide

O-Rings and Elastomer epdm

Legend (Refer App.guide) c5

note: 
b.  Antimony Loaded Carbon- default selection for UK & Europe

application guide

Fluid
<200f >200f

<=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm <=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm

Potable Water a1-2 No potable water for this application

Non-Potable Water a1-2 a1-2 ncp a1-3 a1-2 ncp

Glycol > 30% a1-2 a1-2 ncp a1-2 a1-2 ncp

All Other a1-2 a1-2 ncp a1-3 a1-2 ncp

pump size impeller 
hub

power rating
hp/kW frame

part number qty 
req. a1-2  a1-3

3x3x7.5 (80-190) M

30/22
132

8975002-334 8975002-335 140/30

50/37 160

5x5x7.5 (125-190) M
50/37 160

8975002-334 8975002-335 1
60/45 200
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application guide

Fluid
<200f >200f

<=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm <=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm

Potable Water a1-3 No potable water for this application

Non-Potable Water a1-3 a1-3 ncp a1-3 a1-3 ncp

Glycol > 30% a1-3 a1-3 ncp a1-3 a1-3 ncp

All Other a1-3 a1-3 ncp a1-3 a1-3 ncp

pump size impeller 
hub

power rating
hp/kW frame

part number qty 
req.c5

4x4x6C (100-150C) M
30/22

132 9975000-963 1
40/30

5x5x6 (125-150) S

15/11

132 9975000-960 120/15

25/18.5

5x5x6 (125-150) M
30/22

132 9975000-963 1
40/30

5x5x6 (125-150) M 50/37 160 9975000-963 1

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) S

15/11

132 89975000-960 120/15

25/18.5

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) M 30/22 132 89975000-963 1

3x3x7.5 (80-190) S

15/11

132 89975000-960 120/15

25/18.5

3x3x7.5 (80-190) M

30/22
132

89975000-963 140/30

50/37 160

5x5x7.5 (125-190) M
50/37 160

89975000-963 1
60/45 200
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Manu Code ssc ssc l epss 2a c-ssc l epss 2a* ac ssc oeps 2a**

Seal Type Armstrong 2a

Rotating face Sintered Silicon
Carbide

Resin Bonded
Carbon

Antimony Loaded
Carbon

Seat Sintered Silicon Carbide

O-Rings and 
Elastomer epdm (L-Cup) epdm (L-Cup) epdm (O-Ring)

Legend (Refer 
App.guide) l2-a l1-a h3-a

note: 
* Default selection for Canada, US, India, China, APR and ME
** Default selection for UK & Europe

4380 depm ivs pump mechanical seal  
(all market)

pump size impeller 
hub

power 
rating
hp/kW

frame
part number qty 

req.l2-a l1-a*   h3-a**

3x3x6B (80-150B) S

15/11

132 89975001-817 8975000-982 89975001-813 120/15

25/18.5

3x3x6B (80-150B) M
30/22

132 89975001-837 8975000-984 89975001-833 1
40/30

4x4x6C (100-150C) S

15/11

132 89975001-817 8975000-982 89975001-813 120/15

25/18.5

4x4x6C (100-150C) M
30/22

132 89975001-837 8975000-984 89975001-833 1
40/30

5x5x6 (125-150) S

15/11

132 89975001-817 8975000-982 89975001-813 120/15

25/18.5

5x5x6 (125-150) M
30/22

132 89975001-837 8975000-984 89975001-833 1
40/30

5x5x6 (125-150) M 50/37 160 89975001-837 8975000-984 89975001-833 1

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) S

15/11

132 89975001-81702K 8975000-98202K 89975001-81302K 120/15

25/18.5

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) M 30/22 132 89975001-83702K 8975000-98402K 89975001-83302K 1
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application guide

Fluid
<200f >200f

<=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm <=2000ppm >2000ppm >4000ppm

Potable Water l1-a No potable water for this application

Non-Potable Water l1-a l2-a ncp h3-a l2-a ncp

Glycol > 30% l2-a ncp ncp l2-a l2-a ncp

All Other l1-a l2-a ncp h3-a l2-a ncp

4300/4380 depm ivs pump design envelope pump controller parts kit (depc)

pump size part number
(indoor/outdoor) kit includes

3x3x6B (80-150B) 880100-006

LCD resistive Touch Screen, IVS102 
LCD-PCBholder, PCB board w/o 
firmware, DEPC LCD support foam

4x4x6C (100-150C) 880100-006

5x5x6 (125-150) 880100-006

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) 880100-006

3x3x7.5 (80-190) 880100-006

5x5x7.5 (125-190) 880100-006

pump size impeller 
hub

power 
rating
hp/kW

frame
part number qty 

req.l2-a l1-a*   h3-a**

3x3x7.5 (80-190) S

15/11 132

89975001-81702K 8975000-98202K 89975001-81302K 120/15 132

25/18.5 132

3x3x7.5 (80-190) M 30/22 132 89975001-83702K 8975000-98402K 89975001-83302K 1
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pump 
series pump size impeller 

hub
power  
hp/kW frame part 

number length

4300
2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) S

15/11

132
8939031-720

2020/15

25/18.5

2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) M 30/22 132 20

4300

3x3x7.5 (80-190) S
15/11

132

8939031-720

2020/15

25/18.5

3x3x7.5 (80-190) M
30/22

132 20
40/30

50/37 160 20

4300 5x5x7.5 (125-190) M
50/37 160

8939031-720
20

60/45 200 20

standard flush line replacement parts and kits

braid hose l

note:  Please Contact Armstrong for Filter Flush line Braided hose & Cyclone seperator braided hose

pump size part number
2.5x2.5x7.5 (65-190) 8975000-303

3x3x7.5 (80-190) 8975000-303

5x5x7.5 (125-190) 8975000-303

spare filter-cartridge

ivs102 depc screen replacement kit 

part number qty required
880100-009 1
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4300/4380 depm ivs pump  shroud parts kit

motor power 
(hp (kW) 
-  voltage 
(pole-p))

motor 
frame & 
power in 
(kW)

ivs 
drive 
size

shroud 
size

front shroud 
w/o fused 
disconnect

front shroud 
with fused 
disconnect

left shroud 
parts kit

right shroud 
parts kit

kit 
includes

15/11 - 230, 
460, 575V

132  

(11-

18.5kW)

B1 B1 8428951-000K 8428951-001K 8428952-000K 8428953-000K

Shroud, 
Screws & 
Washers

20/15 - 460, 
575V
25/18.5 - 460, 
575V

20/15 - 230V
132 

(22-

37kW)

B2 B2/C1

8428961-000K

8428961-001K 8428962-000K 8428963-000K30/22 - 460, 
575V
40/30 - 460, 
575V
25/18.5 - 
230V

160 C1 8428961-002K 8428962-000K 8428963-000K
30/22 - 230V

40/30 - 230V

50/37 - 460, 
575V
25/18.5 - 460, 
575V-4P

200

B1

B1/B2/
C1

8429097-000K

8429097-001K

8429099-001K 8429098-000K

25/18.5 - 
230V-4P

B2 8429097-002K

30/22 - 230V 
-4P
40/30 - 230V 
-4P
50/37 - 460, 
575V-4P
50/37 -  
230V- 4P

C1 8429097-003K 8429099-001K 8429098-000K

60/45 - 230V 
-4P
60/45 - 460, 
575V
75/55 - 460, 
575V

front shroud w/o 
fused disconnect

front shroud
fused disconnect

left shroud  
parts kit

right shroud  
parts kit
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